506296575 10/09/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6343324

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DATAFLYTE, INC.	12/03/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DATAFLYTE PARTNERS, LLC	
Street Address:	2981 OAKLAND ROAD	
City:	PHILADELPHIA	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37846	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9915688

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (865)523-4478

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8655464305

Email: Rick@Luedeka.com
Correspondent Name: RICK BARNES
Address Line 1: PO BOX 1871

Address Line 4: KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE 37901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	69908.US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICK BARNES
SIGNATURE:	/rwbarnesjr/
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=69908us-corres-20191203-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506296575 REEL: 054017 FRAME: 0365

Assignment of all Corporate Assets of DataFlyte, Inc. to Secured Creditors

The undersigned assigns all of its right, title, and interest in and to all of its property, real and personal, tangible and intangible, known and unknown, to its known secured creditors in undivided interests as follows: to DataFlyte Partners, LLC, on behalf of the secured creditors of DataFlyte, Inc., Jack Dischner, Tami Dischner, Dan Nower, and Lex Tarumiamz

This assignment is in complete satisfaction of the rights of each of the above as secured creditors of the undersigned, and in consideration of the assumption by each of the liabilities of the undersigned to the extent of its property received by them.

Executed on December 3, 2019.

DataFlyte, Inc.

By: Daniel J. Morse, secretary

PATENT REEL: 054017 FRAME: 0366

RECORDED: 10/09/2020